Res. 19453

JACKSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO._1 PROIJECT _Little Blue Trace Trail Extension — Phase 1

CONTRACTOR: Pyramid Contractors Inc. COUNTY PROJECT NO. 3208

Bid No. PW-11-2016 FED. AID NO.

THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
Description of change:

Plan As-Built Quantity Unit
Item No. Description Quantity Quantity Change Price  Price Change
See “Attachment A” $261.134.00.
Amount this change order (plus) (minus) (HO-ehaREE).........ovvviiiriiieir e $ 261.134.00

The contract amount will be amended as follows:
Original COMIACE PriCE. ... uuiuiiieeietie et ceie e et eee e e e et e e s b aee e $ _774.523.00
Amount of all previous change orders (F 0F =).....ooviiriiiiiiiiiieii i, $ -0-
Amount of this Change Orders (+) .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiciiinnn. R TSR §  261.134.00
New total CONtrACL PIiCE ..ottt i et S 1,035,657.00
The change order shall become an amendment to the contract and all provnsnons of the contract except as amended
above and by any previous change orders, shall apply hereto.

CONTRACTOR’S ACCEPTANCE

BY: é%_M Bl
Title: _proseer M \qumti
Date: A/ 2L /2017

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

=

Conl Vewiy

Chief Engineer

CERTIFICATION

OWNER’S APPROV A

BY:

—

Title: County Executive
Date: 5/"/'/30/ i |

APPROVAL AS TOFOR

nty A_ounselo

Clerk, Jackson (fohinty Legislature

1 hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which this contract is
chargeable and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be

hereby authorized.

made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of $ 7 (» [, /3. °
7

~EED

: rﬂl""\—"‘
#ision of Finance

?C 5300201700

sPINO

i\ﬁr\?\}\ JY o L‘r’ RE\_____-*

‘COUNT




ATTACHMENT A - Little Blue Trace Trall Extension - Phase 1

Change Order No. 1

County Project # 3208 Bid No. PW 11-2016
Item Description Unlit Plan Ad]usted Quantity | Unit Price Price Change
No. Quantity Quantity Change
Base Bid
12 Rip Rap cy 681 341 (340) 68.00 (23,120.00)
15 Round Rail Fence LF 574 260 (314) 25.00 {7,850.00)
22 October Glory Maple Each 25 0 (25) 350.00 (8,750.00)
23 Shingle Oak Each 25 0 (25) 350.00 (8,750.00)
24 Swamp White Oak Each 25 0 (25) 350.00 (8,750.00)
Reductlon ($57,220.00)
Base Bld Original Bid Amount $774,523.00
Adjusted Amount $717,303.00
Alternate #1 Bld Item - Drainage Structures
105 Rip Rap cY 304 152 (152) 70.00 (10,640.00)
48" Black Vinyl Chain Link
106 Fence LF 48 0 (48) 70.00 (3,360.00)
108 48" HDPE Plpe LF 40 120 80 105.00 8,400.00
109 | 98" HDPEPipeFlaredEnd | 2 a 2 2,200,00 4,400.00
Section
7' x7' Reinforced Concrete
110 Box Culvert LF 24 0 (24) 1,450.00 (34,800.00)
Reduction (36,000.00)
Alt, #1 Original Bld Amount 77,787.00
Adjusted Amount 41,787.00
Alternate #2 Bld item - Grading and Dralnage
211 42" HDPE Plpe LF 80 40 (40) 105.00 (4,200.00)
212 | 42" HDPEPlpeFlaredEnd | 4 2 2) 1,600.00 (3,200.00)
Section
Reduction (7,400.00)
Alt. #2 Orlginal Bid Amount 157,658.00

Adjusted Amount $

150,258.00




Item Description Unit Plan Adjusted Quantity | Unit Price Price Change
No. Quantity |Quantity Change
Alternate #3 Bid Item - Additional Paving
6" Concrete Trail w/ Fib
o1 [0 rall w/Fiber 1 ¢ vp 1541 1779 238 71.00 16,898.00
Reinforcement
Increase 16,898.00
Alt. #3 Original Bid Amount 109,411.00

Adjusted Amount $ 126,309.00

Grand Total All Bid Items $1,035,657.00
Original Contract Amount $ 774,523.00
Net Increase $261,134.00
1,035,657.00

Change Order No.1 Contract Price  $ 1,035,657.00



